EVALUATION SUBJECT:
TESTING OF REGNUM REINFORCING BAR MECHANICAL SPLICE COUPLERS
1.0 EVALUATION SCOPE
Compliance with following codes:
 2006 International Building Code (IBC)
 2009 ISO-15835, Category S2
 2000 TS500 Turkish Code
 Other Codes (see section 4 - Bibliography)

internally-threaded couplers with a single right hand thread, and it’s suitable for applications where the
continuation bar can be rotated. The ends of the bars are enlarged and a parallel thread is cut onto the
ends to suit the threaded coupler. The coupler is assembled using a pipe or chain wrench. Calibrated
wrenches are not necessary.
REGNUM BARCOUP COUPLER
Coupler Code
Rebar
Size
Metric
Thread
Rebar Short
Thread*
(mm)
Rebar Long
Thread* (mm)
BARCOUP.XX.16.12 16 M20 22 43
BARCOUP.XX.20.12 20 M24 25 50
BARCOUP.XX.22.12 22 M27 27 53
BARCOUP.XX.26.12 26 M30 30 60
BARCOUP.XX.28.12 28 M33 33 66
BARCOUP.XX.30.12 30 M36 34 68
BARCOUP.XX.32.12 32 M36 36 72
BARCOUP.XX.40.12 40 M45 45 89
* Thread lengths are approximate.
2.2 Material:
2.2.1 Couplers: The couplers are produced from steel complying with ASTM A576-06.
2.2.1.1 Identification: A sticker or stamp shall exist on coupler to identify its length, radius and